
2021-2022 
McAdams Junior High 

Band Calendar 
 

 
Monday, August 23    1st day of school 
Wednesday, August 25 – September 8  Fundraiser Kick Off (Believe Kids) 
Monday, August 30 Sectionals begin (Honors Band) 
Tuesday, September 6    Listenings begin 
Monday, September 13    Auditions over Region Music during sectionals 
      (Chair tests are weekly until Region Auditions) 
      (Honors Band Only) 
Wednesday, September 15   Tuxedo shirt fitting (Honors, Symphonic) 
Friday, October 15 Region Recordings due 
Thursday, October 21 Movie Night, (MJH Band Hall, 6-8pm) 
Friday, October 22 Band Pictures – Full Uniform Required 
Friday, October 29 Honors & Sym. Band & all 8th graders perform with  

H. S. Band (TBA)  
Saturday, October 30 Region Band Tryouts (Friendswood Junior High) 
Monday, November 1 Symphonic Band Sectionals Begin 
Fri/Sat, November 5-6 Region Orch. Clinic/Concert (Westbrook/Springs)  
Fri/Sat, November 12-13 Region Band Clinic/Concert (Friendswood JH) 
Thursday, December 9 Christmas Concert (6:00 p.m.)  
Saturday, December 11 Main Event (9am-1pm) 
Friday, January 21 Solo Accompanist Fee ($25.00) due 
Thursday, February 3 Solo & Ensemble Contest (McAdams) 
Monday, February 7-22 Cookie Dough Fundraiser 
Thursday, March 10 Movie Night, (MJH Band Hall, 6-8pm) 
Thursday & Friday March 31-April 1 Non-Varsity UIL Concert & Sightreading (MJHS)  
Thursday, April 14 Fiesta Texas Money Due 
Thursday & Friday, April 21-22   Varsity UIL Concert/Sightreading (MJHS) 
Tuesday, April 26    Spring Concert  (6:00 pm) 
Thursday-Saturday April 28-30   Gator Music Festival @ MJHS (All Day) 
Friday, May 13 Band Trip (Fiesta Texas) 
Date, TBA     Pep Rallies 
 
 
 
 
 

 Region audition material and scales will be used for tryouts on a weekly basis this year for 
Honors  Band.  The student with the highest point total each week will receive the highest 
chair for the next week.  These tryouts will be held weekly through the Region Band 
Auditions on October 30th.  There will be help sessions daily to help you perfect this music.  

 Listenings are required for anyone trying out for Region Band. 
 All other performances and dates, not listed, will be announced as early as possible. 
 Section rehearsals will be weekly, and attendance is required for Honors & Symphonic  

 Band members.  Students will receive a grade for attendance at sectionals and listenings. 
 All  Bands are performing groups.  They are required to perform at the concert and contest 

dates listed above.  Each student will receive a major grade for these concerts/contests. 
 


